
 

 

The Jenoptik Group at a glance: Figures 1st half-year 2014  /  2013 
 

(Figures in million euros) Jan.-June 
2014 

Jan.-June 
2013 

+/- 
in percent 

Apr.-June 
2014 

Apr.-June 
2013 

+/- 
in percent 

Revenue 
Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology 
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

283.2 
118.1 

84.6 
80.1 

0.4 

283.6 
104.4 

90.5 
88.4 

0.4 

-0.2 
13.1 
-6.5 
-9.3 
9.8 

146.3 
59.5 
43.8 
42.6 

0.4 

151.6 
54.7 
47.7 
48.8 

0.3 

-3.5 
8.7 

-8.3 
-12.8 
25.7 

EBIT  
Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology 
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

24.0 
15.4 

9.2 
0.5 

-1.0 

23.5 
9.7 

10.8 
4.9 

-1.9 

2.1 
58.7 

-15.1 
-90.3 
45.1 

13.4 
6.9 
5.8 
1.4 

-0.7 

12.9 
5.6 
4.3 
4.6 

-1.5 

4.1 
23.9 
36.4 

-69.2 
55.5 

Earnings after tax 17.9 17.5 2.0 10.2 9.7 5.6 

Cash flow from operating 
activities 

-13.5 10.2 -232.0 -6.5 -1.9 -242.0 

Earnings per share 0.31 0.31 - 0.18 0.17 7.1 

Order intake 
Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology 
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

314.5 
125.3 

84.9 
103.1 

1.3 

282.7 
114.2 

86.7 
83.5 
-1.7 

11.2 
9.7 

-2.1 
23.4 

174.9 

154.2 
60.0 
40.2 
53.3 

0.8 

150.7 
62.0 
44.5 
46.1 
-1.9 

2.3 
-3.3 
-9.7 
15.6 

142.6 
 
 
 June 30, 

2014 
Dec. 31, 

2013 

June 30, 
2013 

Order backlog (in million euros) 
Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology 
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

438.3 
100.0 

70.9 
269.0 

-1.7 

411.4 
94.3 
72.8 

246.9 
-2.6 

446.1 
115.0 

85.1 
249.7 

-3.7 
Employees (incl. trainees) 

Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology 
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

3,528 
1,397 

989 
894 
248 

3,433 
1,391 

907 
907 
228 

3,346 
1,358 

868 
903 
217 

 

*)   Others include holding, Shared Service Center, real estate, consolidation.  
Please note that there may be rounding differences as compared to the exact mathematical amounts 
(monetary units, percentages) in this report. 
 
Jena, August 12, 2014 
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