

The Jenoptik Group at a glance: Figures 1st half-year 2014 / 2013

(Figures in million euros)	JanJune	JanJune	+/-	AprJune	AprJune	+/-
(rigures in million euros)	2014	2013	in percent	2014	2013	in percent
Revenue	283.2	283.6	-0.2	146.3	151.6	-3.5
Lasers & Optical Systems	118.1	104.4	13.1	59.5	54.7	8.7
Metrology	84.6	90.5	-6.5	43.8	47.7	-8.3
Defense & Civil Systems	80.1	88.4	-9.3	42.6	48.8	-12.8
Others*	0.4	0.4	9.8	0.4	0.3	25.7
EBIT	24.0	23.5	2.1	13.4	12.9	4.1
Lasers & Optical Systems	15.4	9.7	58.7	6.9	5.6	23.9
Metrology	9.2	10.8	-15.1	5.8	4.3	36.4
Defense & Civil Systems	0.5	4.9	-90.3	1.4	4.6	-69.2
Others*	-1.0	-1.9	45.1	-0.7	-1.5	55.5
Earnings after tax	17.9	17.5	2.0	10.2	9.7	5.6
Cash flow from operating activities	-13.5	10.2	-232.0	-6.5	-1.9	-242.0
Earnings per share	0.31	0.31	-	0.18	0.17	7.1
Order intake	314.5	282.7	11.2	154.2	150.7	2.3
Lasers & Optical Systems	125.3	114.2	9.7	60.0	62.0	-3.3
Metrology	84.9	86.7	-2.1	40.2	44.5	-9.7
Defense & Civil Systems	103.1	83.5	23.4	53.3	46.1	15.6
Others*	1.3	-1.7	174.9	0.8	-1.9	142.6

	June 30, 2014	Dec. 31, 2013	June 30, 2013
Order backlog (in million euros)	438.3	411.4	446.1
Lasers & Optical Systems	100.0	94.3	115.0
Metrology	70.9	72.8	85.1
Defense & Civil Systems	269.0	246.9	249.7
Others*	-1.7	-2.6	-3.7
Employees (incl. trainees)	3,528	3,433	3,346
Lasers & Optical Systems	1,397	1,391	1,358
Metrology	989	907	868
Defense & Civil Systems	894	907	903
Others*	248	228	217

^{*)} Others include holding, Shared Service Center, real estate, consolidation. Please note that there may be rounding differences as compared to the exact mathematical amounts (monetary units, percentages) in this report.